Item 3 Attachment 1

Overview: This survey was sent out in early June to 270 people via mail and 100+ people via
online newsletter. The survey asked respondents to respond to a series of multiple-choice
questions regarding personal preferences for park features and accessibility (limited to one
answer per question). 165 responses were collected with a response rate of roughly 40%. Most
favored answers are highlighted in yellow.

Survey Data
Question 1: Would you like a pocket park on Jordan Avenue?
e Yes—77.16% (125/162)
e No0-22.84% (37/162)

Question 2: Would you be willing to contribute additional time and/or money to the project
in order to have more enhanced features?
e Yes, | would be willing to contribute additional time and money — 24.32%
(18/74)
e Yes, | would be willing to contribute additional time — 31.08% (23/74)
e Yes, | would be willing to contribute additional money — 16.22% (12/74)
e No, I would not be willing to contribute additional time nor money — 28.38%
(21/74)

Question 3: What surface would you like the park to have?
e Tanbark —55.17% (48/87)
o Artificial Turf — 26.44% (23/87)
e Cement - 6.90% (6/87)
e Rubber - 11.49% (10/87)
Question 4: What uses would you like the park to have?
o Children’s Play Area — 45.65% (42/92)
o Relaxation Spot — 33.70% (32/92)
e Picnic Spot — 14.13% (13/92)
o Exercise Spot — 6.52% (6/92)
Question 5: Would you like a shaded area in the park?
e Yes—95.60% (87/92)
e No-4.40% (4/92)

Question 6: What features would you like the park to have?
Play Structure — 27.78% (25/90)

Swing Set — 10.00% (9/90)

Benches — 27.78% (25/90)

Picnic Tables — 25.56% (23/90)

Outdoor Exercise Equipment — 4.44% (4/90)
Outdoor Chess/Checkers Tables — 4.44% (4/90)
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Question 7: Would you like to have gate access from the park to United Market?
e Yes—82.80% (77/93)
e No-17.20% (16/93)

Question 8: Would you like bike access through the park?
e Yes, a bike path — 23.40% (22/94)
e Yes, but walk bikes on sidewalk — 53.19% (50/94)
e No bike path — 23.40% (22/94)

Question 9: Would you like live plants for the park landscape and would you be willing to
contribute to taking care of them?
e Yes, | want live plants and I will realistically be able to contribute to taking care
of them — 18/09% (17/94)
e Yes, | want live plants but I don't think I will realistically be able to contribute to
taking care of them — 36.17% (34/94)
e No, I do not want live plants and I do not want to contribute to taking care of
them — 6.38% (6/94)
o | will leave the landscape up to the park project managers — 39.36% (37/94)

Question 10: Do you have children who might go to the park?
e Yes, infant/toddler — 6.25% (6/96)
e Yes, pre-school — 14.58% (14/96)
e Yes, elementary school — 11.46% (11/96)
e Yes, middle school — 4.17% (4/96)
e Yes, high school — 4.17% (4/96)
o No-159.38% (57/96)

Question 11: If you are a senior (65+), do you plan on accessing the park?
Yes —51.79% (29/56)
e N0 -48.21% (27/56)

Question 12: What is your age range?
e Under 18 — 0.00% (0/98)
18-24 — 1.02% (1/98)
25-34 — 7.14% (7/98)
35-44 — 17.35% (17/98)
45-54 -20.41% (20/98)
55-64 — 27.55% (27/98)
65+ — 26.53% (26/98)

Question 13: Where are you a resident of?
e San Anselmo (within %2 mile from Hilldale Park) — 74.51% (76/102)
e San Anselmo (more that %2 mile from Hilldale Park) — 21.57% (22/102)
o Fairfax —0.98% (1/102)
o Other —2.94% (3/102)
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